

SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO
2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, CO 80203

DATE FILED: May 19, 2014 4:13 PM

Original Proceeding
Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-
107(2)
Appeal from the Ballot Title Board

In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title,
and Submission Clause for Proposed
Initiative 2013-2014 #75 (“Right to
Local Self-Government”)

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

**Petitioners: MIZRAIM S.
CORDERO AND SCOTT
PRESTIDGE**

v.

**Respondents: CLIFTON
WILLMENG AND LOTUS**

and

**Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT;
DANIEL DOMENICO; and JASON
GELENDER**

Attorneys for Petitioners:

Case No. 2014SA100

Chantell Taylor, No. 33059
Elizabeth H. Titus, No. 38070
Hogan Lovells US LLP
1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1500
Denver, Colorado 80202
Phone: (303) 899-7300
Fax: (303) 899-7333

PETITIONERS' ANSWER BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. The Initiative Impermissibly Contains Multiple Subjects.	2
A. Standard of Review.....	2
B. The Multiple Subjects of the Initiative Do Not Qualify as Implementing Provisions.....	2
1. Fundamental rights are self-executing and do not require implementing legislation.	2
2. The enhancement of local government powers is not implementing because it is not directly tied to the central purpose of the initiative.	4
3. Reversing preemption powers is neither necessary nor related to #75’s central purpose.	9
4. Shifting power from state to local governments to eliminate corporate rights is not central to the individual right to local self-government.	10
II. The Title and Submission Clause are Confusing, Misleading, and Do Not Reflect the Intent of the Proponents.....	12
A. Standard of Review.....	12
B. The Title Board Need Not Interpret the Initiative In Order to Set Clear Title.	13
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Pages
<i>Board of County Com'rs of Larimer County v. Conder,</i> 927 P.2d 1339 (Colo. 1996).....	6
<i>In the Matter of Submission Clause for 2009-2010 No. 45,</i> 234 P.3d 642 (Colo. 2010).....	5, 6, 7, 8
<i>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2009-2010</i> <i>#91,</i> 235 P.3d 1071, 1077(Colo. 2010).....	9, 11, 12
<i>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary</i> <i>for 1997-1998 No. 74,</i> 962 P. 2d 927, 929 (Colo. 1998).....	4, 8
<i>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause, and Summary</i> <i>for 1999-2000 #255,</i> 4 P. 3d 485, 496 (Colo. 2000).....	7, 8
<i>In the Matter of Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for</i> <i>1997-1998 No. 64,</i> 960 P.2d 1192, 1198 (Colo. 1998)	10, 12
<i>Medina v. People,</i> 387 P.2d 733, 736 (Colo. 1963).....	3
